valuation of inventories as at 31 December 2009 resulting in overstatement
of the inventories and the total comprehensive income. This error has been
rectified during the year. The corrections affected inventories, cost of sales
and retained earnings as of 31 December 2009:

Inventories
Profit for
the year

Retained
earnings

Balances at 1 January 2010 as
previously reported 57,244,624 54,010,712 9,010,712

Correction of error in the
inventory valuation as at 31
December 2009

(8,559,843) (8,559,843) (8,559,843)

Balances as restated at 1 January
2010

48,684,781 45,450,869 450,869

AL MEERA CONSUMER GOODS CO. (Q.S.C) - 31 DECEMBER 2010
(ALL AMOUNTS IN QATARI RIYALS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

Notes to the financial statements (con.)

43
ANNUAL REPORT 2010

23. Segment information

The Company is organized into one business segment unit which comprises the buying and selling consumer goods. Geographically, the Company’s entire
business operation is concentrated in the State of Qatar.

24. Comparatives

The following corresponding figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year presentation.

Year ended 31 December 2009

Before
reclassification

Reclassification
done

After
 reclassification

Cost of sales 830,673,263 (70,620,186) 760,053,077

Other operating income 73,545,846 (70,620,186) 2,925,660

General and administrative expenses (note 17) 88,431,167 1,265,779 89,696,946

Provision for social and sports activities 1,265,779 (1,265,779) -

Other income (note 18) 18,321,275 (7,503,691) 10,817,584

Finance income - 7,503,691 7,503,691

AL MEERA CONSUMER GOODS CO. (Q.S.C) - 31 DECEMBER 2010
(ALL AMOUNTS IN QATARI RIYALS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

Notes to the financial statements (con.)

44
ANNUAL REPORT 2010

AL MEERA CONSUMER GOODS CO. (Q.S.C)

45
ANNUAL REPORT 2010

شركة الميرة للمواد ا�ستهلاكية (ش.م.ق)

التقرير السنوي  2010
٤٤